1 PS2069D      06/05/06
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74LPT16373 is a 16-bit transparent
latch designed with 3-state outputs and are intended for bus oriented
applications. The Output Enable and Latch Enable controls are
organized to operate as two 8-bit latches or one 16-bit latch.  When
Latch Enable (LE) is HIGH, the flip-flops appear transparent to
the data. The data that meets the set-up time when LE is LOW is

7 PS2069D      06/05/06
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Description
PI74LPT16373A A Blank 48-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16373AA A A 48-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16373AV V A 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16373AVE V A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16373CA A C 48-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT16373CV V C 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74LPT16373CVE V C Pb-free & Green, 48-pin 300 mil wide plastic SSOP
Notes:
•   Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•   E = Pb-free & Green
•   Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel